## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerhart P. HUY	05/04/2011
Vivek M. PATEL	05/04/2011
Christopher B. KING	05/04/2011
Abdul Rahman KADIR	05/02/2011
William James BABBS	05/02/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street
Internal Address:	LAW DEPT PATENTS
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543-5297

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13098505

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)497-7179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

609-497-7415 Phone:

STEVE.SHEAR@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Address Line 1: LAW DEPT. - PATENTS

Address Line 2: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99204 US

> **PATENT** REEL: 026315 FRAME: 0909

# Total Attachments: 8 source=99204\_Assignment\_G. HUY\_V. PATEL\_C. KING#page1.tif source=99204\_Assignment\_G. HUY\_V. PATEL\_C. KING#page2.tif source=99204\_Assignment\_G. HUY\_V. PATEL\_C. KING#page3.tif source=99204\_Assignment\_G. HUY\_V. PATEL\_C. KING#page4.tif source=99204\_Assignment\_G. HUY\_V. PATEL\_C. KING#page4.tif source=99204\_Assignment\_A. Kadir\_W. Babbs#page1.tif source=99204\_Assignment\_A. Kadir\_W. Babbs#page2.tif source=99204\_Assignment\_A. Kadir\_W. Babbs#page3.tif source=99204\_Assignment\_A. Kadir\_W. Babbs#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026315 FRAME: 0910

Assignee Information

Name	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.			The state of the s
Address (line	1) LAW DEPT PATENTS	A POSICIONINA MODELLI PRINCIPA ALBANA ARRAMANA ARRAMANA ARRAMANA ARRAMANA ARRAMANA ARRAMANA ARRAMANA ARRAMANA A		
Address (line	2) 469 North Harrison Street	от о	HERMANNES COPPOSITIONES N. USA de de la Company de la Comp	
City	Princeton	State	New Jersey	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	08543-5297	
	Tŝ	tle of Invention:		
TOOTHBRU	SH			
***************************************				
This is an	Assignment of the following rights,	title and interest /che	rk all that annly):	
,,,,,,,,,	ed States of America rights, title and in	•	on an mat appry/.	
	eign rights, title and interest in the inve			
	ed States Patent Application Serial No			
Probratival	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: N	Лау 02, 2011	
X Unit	ed States Provisional Patent Application			
	ed States Patent No(s).	***************************************		
	rnational (PCT) Patent Application Ser	ial No.		
☐ Othe	er (specify)	***************************************		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Gerhart P. HUY	82 Miry Brook Road, Hamilton Square, NJ 08690
Vivek M. PATEL	238 Timberlake Drive, Ewing, NJ 08618
Christopher B. KING	139 Main Street, Hampton, NJ 08827
Abdul Rahman KADIR	Flat B, 12th Floor, Block 6, City Garden, 233 Electric Road, North Point, HK
William James BABBS	House C1, Regalia Bay, 88 Wong Ma Kok Road, Stanley, HK
80.81	

**Docket Number** 

99204

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Nota	arization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		
Name	Name Signature/Date		
Gerhart P. HUY			
Vivek M. PATEL			
Christopher B. KING			
Abdul Rahman KADIR			
William James BABBS			

Docket Number

99204

No	12	ri 2	a f	'n	82
246	ua	8 9 K	a u		77

Common de la commo	xessary, it will be considered p	mila lacic evider	ice of execution pursuant	(0 33 0.3.0. 201.)
Executed this 4+1/5 day o	r_ <u>ma-y</u>	n the year	2011	
at Princeton, NJ 08540.	Lynn K Moody			4
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Notary Public		1001	
	Now Jorsey -	101	0/11/0///	<i></i>
State of New Jersey	ly Commission Expires 4-15-14	Signature of Ass is a corp	signor (or of authorižed si poration, partnership of a	gnatory if Assignor ssociation)
County of Mercer	THE STREET STREE			
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represen	t P. HUY	who ac	knowledged the
this day of	in the ye	ar <u>2011</u>	e is authorized to execut	o ule sallie
			m K. Mooly	
	sico.		(Notary Publicy)	······································
<b>*</b>				***************************************
Executed this 4th day o	Mali	n the vear	2011	
at Princeton, NJ 08540.	\$ **	. u.o you.	<i>a</i> <sup>2</sup> 3	ntdondrevernovernovernovy
or imetun, 145 00540.	Lynn K Moody	1 \		
general services	Wasy Public -	$X_{\perp}$		
	New Jersey		signor (or of authorized signor	
State of New Jersey	/ Commission Expires 4-15-14	// // Jis a cont	ooration, partnership or as	ssociation)
County of Mercer	Englanderennonnennennennennen i French frank 1860 alle. 1 fren 1 de			
Before me personally appeared	Vival M	: Patri	who od	conviodant the
foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represer	ited that he or sh	e is authorized to execute	the same
this 4th day of	, in the ye		•	
		Lima	K. ALovely/ (Notary Public)	
	-	7	(Notary Public)	
	***************************************			
Executed this 4 % day of	May , ir	n the year	2011	
at Princeton, NJ 08540.	0	0,1	0-1	
Province of the second	Lynn K Moody	X//.\_	4B/ 6	
	Nintany Duddin	NOP		4 1 P A 6
State of New Jersey	New Jersey	is a corp	signor (or of authorized signoration, partnership or as	
County of Mercer	My Commission Expires 4-15-1	4		
	The state of the s	-		
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free	Christophe	er B. KING	who acl	knowledged the
this 4th day of 6	act and deed and also represen रेक्ट्रें , in the yea	ar <u>2011</u>	e is authorized to execute	e uie Sallie
		v0	v 11-02	
	xotxo	dyn	(Notary Public)	

Docket Number

99204

## <u>Notarization</u>

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

process of the contract of the	Ahmagaacaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	Marie Commission Commi
Executed this day of	, in the year	2011
at	W.	
	Signature of Assigno	or (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of		tion, partnership or association)
County of		
Before me personally appeared		who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and dee	d and also represented that he or she is	authorized to execute the same
this day of	, in the year2011	
	443454	/Al-1 D. data\
		(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	in the wear	2011
at	, iii tile year	AND A REPORT OF THE PROPERTY O
ai		
	O'	the last of the la
State of		or (or of authorized signatory if Assignor tion, partnership or association)
County of		
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and dee	William James BABBS and and also represented that he or she is	who acknowledged the authorized to execute the same
this day of		Milliand to oncome are a
	<u> </u>	
		(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year	
at		
•		or (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of		ion, partnership or association)
County of	***************************************	
Before me personally appeared		who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and dee		authorized to execute the same
this day of	, in the year	
	***************************************	The state of the s
		(Notary Public)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention		ition	Docket Number		
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)				99204	
		Assignee Inform	ation		
Name	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO				
Address (line 1)	LAW DEPT PATENTS				
Address (line 2)	469 North Harrison Street		ing -		And Andrews A
City	Princeton	S	tate	New Jersey	t was a state of the state of t
Country	United States of America	F	ostal Code	08543-5297	***************************************
		Title of Invention	m:		
TOOTHBRUSH					
***************************************		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	**************************************
United S     United S     United S	tates Provisional Patent A tates Patent No(s) onal (PCT) Patent Applica		61/419,634	torior manyh	
,00000000000000000000000000000000000000	** ::	inventors (essig	nors)		***************************************
	Name		f	Address	***************************************
Gerhart P. HUY		82 Miry Brook Road	************	***************************************	
Vivek M. PATEL	36	238 Timberlake Driv	·····		
Christopher B. KII <sup>A</sup> Abdul Rahman KA		139 Main Street, Har			ofo Boad Month Brief
william James BAI		and the First Andrewskin and Figure			ric Road, North Point, Hi
4 x 52000058 % Q1055-C2 (23/4)	P\$9->	House C1, Regalia B	sy, oo wer	g ivan rava mong, 3	ensey, IIA
1					Www.y-ucygoociddootaadadaadaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

Page 1 of 4

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	99204

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)				
Name	Signature/Date			
Gerhart P. HUY				
Vivek M. PATEL				
Christopher B. KING				
Abdul Rahman KADIR				
William James BABBS				

Docket Number

99204

N			

Executed this day of	, in the year	2011	
at Princeton, NJ 08548.	, ,	·	
State of New Jersey  County of Mercer		gnor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor oration, partnership or association)	
Before me personally appeared		who acknowledged the is authorized to execute the same	
this day of	, in the year2011		
		(Notary Public)	
	adanganpagasinAniminidakindob000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Executed this day of	, in the year	2011 ***********************************	
il Princeton, NJ 08540.			
State of New Jersey	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)		
County of Mercer			
Jouinty of	enterina de la companya del la companya de la compa		
Sefore me personally appeared oregoing instrument to be a free act and dec his day of			
defore me personally appeared	ed and also represented that he or she		
defore me personally appeared	ed and also represented that he or she	is authorized to execute the same	
defore me personally appeared oregoing instrument to be a free act and dec his day of	ed and also represented that he or she	is authorized to execute the same (Notary Public)	
defore me personally appeared pregoing instrument to be a free act and decented day of  Executed this day of	ed and also represented that he or she	is authorized to execute the same (Notary Public)	
defore me personally appeared oregoing instrument to be a free act and dechis day of  executed this day of at Princeton, NJ 68548.	ed and also represented that he or she, in the year, in the year, in the year, Signature of Assi	is authorized to execute the same (Notary Public)	
defore me personally appeared oregoing instrument to be a free act and dechis day of  executed this day of at Princeton, NJ 68548.	ed and also represented that he or she, in the year, in the year, in the year, Signature of Assi	is authorized to execute the same  (Notary Public)  2811  pnor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor	
defore me personally appeared	sed and also represented that he or she	(Notary Public)  2011  2011  pnor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor ration, partnership or association)  who acknowledged the	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket Number 99284	
- hd	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Executed this 2 hd day of May, in t	ne year	2011	
at			
	to led	د مس	
S	783/	thorized signatory if Assignor	
State of	is a corporation, partn		
County of Hong Kong			
V			
Before me personally appeared Abdul Rahms foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represente	n KADIK i that he or she is authorize	who acknowledged the discount of the control of	
this, in the year	2011		
ď		+	
	Wit ness (Notary	-Public)-	
	***************************************		
Executed this 2nd day of May, in t	se veer	2011	
st	///		
Gi			
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	gnature of Assignør (or of au is a corporation, partn	thorized signatory if Assignor ership or association)	
State of	77	,	
County of Hong 100 ng			
Before me personally appeared William Jame foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represente	BABBS	who acknowledged the	
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represente	d that he or she is authorize	d to execute the same	
this day of, in the year			
theistand	- FITT	MANUAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	
<u> </u>	12thess (Notary	-Publio)-	
		ittisen automateria automateri	
Executed this, in t	ie year	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
at			
	onsture of Assimon for of a	thorized signatory if Assignor	
State of	is a corporation, partn		
County of			
www.uj Vi			
Before me personally appeared	4 40 A D	who acknowledged the	
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represente this day of, in the year		d to execute the same	
and the second s	MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
· ·	/Atabaa.	· De shilim)	

Page 4 of 4